
SOUTHERN INDIANA (11-6 (6-5 GLVC)) -vs- INDIANAPOLIS (11-6 (5-6 GLVC))
01/29/00 at NICOSON HALL (INDIANAPOLIS, IN)

 
 

 
 
SOUTHERN INDIANA 85

INDIANAPOLIS 65

Date: 01/29/00
Time: 5:30 p.m.
Attendance: 1000
Site: NICOSON HALL (INDIANAPOLIS, IN)
Referees: K. Hill, L. Rossman, D. Garcia

Score By Period 1 2 Total
SOUTHERN INDIANA 47 38 85
INDIANAPOLIS 25 40 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Prewett, Elizabeth * 30 6-8 0-0 6-7 3-8 11 2 1 0 4 1 18
22 Gingerich, Mindy * 34 5-12 2-3 3-4 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 2 15
04 Miller, Bethany * 27 6-8 0-0 2-3 1-2 3 5 4 2 0 0 14
20 Donner, Jennifer * 26 4-9 3-4 1-2 0-3 3 2 0 3 0 0 12
23 Glaser, Natalie * 25 3-6 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 3 6 2 0 0 7
12 Hughes, Casey 23 5-8 0-0 1-1 1-8 9 2 2 2 2 0 11
42 Irwin, Michelle 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 4
21 Hochgesang, Karrie 15 0-2 0-0 2-3 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 0 2
10 Cunningham, Melinda 14 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 4 1 0 2
11 Shaff, Mandy 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-60 5-8 16-21 10-28 38 20 16 18 7 3 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 32-60   53.3 % 5-8   62.5 % 16-21   76.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
52 Ramsey, Elizabeth * 27 7-16 0-0 4-6 7-4 11 5 1 5 0 0 18
12 Glenn, Rana * 26 6-14 0-0 1-2 5-2 7 2 4 2 0 2 13
33 DeWitt, Angi * 31 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 0 4
24 Sturtevant, Allison * 18 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
22 Virgin, Kendall * 29 0-6 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 2 2 2 0 1 1
34 Oberle, Ali 13 3-7 1-2 0-2 3-2 5 4 2 0 0 3 7
10 Hall, Angel 15 2-9 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 1 5
32 Hammes, Emily 11 2-5 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 2 5
20 Schmalstig, Laura 14 0-2 0-0 4-7 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 1 4
42 Shafer, Andrea 9 1-2 0-1 0-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 2 2
43 Lutterell, Abby 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
54 Frantz, Anne 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-70 2-9 13-24 21-21 42 20 12 15 0 12 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 25-70   35.7 % 2-9   22.2 % 13-24   54.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
SOUTHERN INDIANA 47

INDIANAPOLIS 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Prewett, Elizabeth 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Gingerich, Mindy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Miller, Bethany 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Donner, Jennifer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Glaser, Natalie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Hughes, Casey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Irwin, Michelle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Hochgesang, Karrie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Cunningham, Melinda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Shaff, Mandy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
52 Ramsey, Elizabeth 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Glenn, Rana 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 DeWitt, Angi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Sturtevant, Allison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Virgin, Kendall 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Oberle, Ali 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Hall, Angel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Hammes, Emily 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Schmalstig, Laura 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Shafer, Andrea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Lutterell, Abby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Frantz, Anne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
SOUTHERN INDIANA 38

INDIANAPOLIS 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Prewett, Elizabeth 30 6-8 0-0 6-7 3-8 11 2 1 0 4 1 18
22 Gingerich, Mindy 34 5-12 2-3 3-4 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 2 15
4 Miller, Bethany 27 6-8 0-0 2-3 1-2 3 5 4 2 0 0 14
20 Donner, Jennifer 26 4-9 3-4 1-2 0-3 3 2 0 3 0 0 12
23 Glaser, Natalie 25 3-6 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 3 6 2 0 0 7
12 Hughes, Casey 23 5-8 0-0 1-1 1-8 9 2 2 2 2 0 11
42 Irwin, Michelle 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 4
21 Hochgesang, Karrie 15 0-2 0-0 2-3 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 0 2
10 Cunningham, Melinda 14 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 4 1 0 2
11 Shaff, Mandy 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 32-60 5-8 16-21 10-28 38 20 16 18 7 3 85
53.3 % 62.5 % 76.2 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
52 Ramsey, Elizabeth 27 7-16 0-0 4-6 7-4 11 5 1 5 0 0 18
12 Glenn, Rana 26 6-14 0-0 1-2 5-2 7 2 4 2 0 2 13
33 DeWitt, Angi 31 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 0 4
24 Sturtevant, Allison 18 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
22 Virgin, Kendall 29 0-6 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 2 2 2 0 1 1
34 Oberle, Ali 13 3-7 1-2 0-2 3-2 5 4 2 0 0 3 7
10 Hall, Angel 15 2-9 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 1 5
32 Hammes, Emily 11 2-5 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 2 5
20 Schmalstig, Laura 14 0-2 0-0 4-7 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 1 4
42 Shafer, Andrea 9 1-2 0-1 0-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 2 2
43 Lutterell, Abby 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
54 Frantz, Anne 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 25-70 2-9 13-24 21-21 42 20 12 15 0 12 65
35.7 % 22.2 % 54.2 %


